i

Jugador
Reinier Perez (Pocholo)
Wilmer Guillot
Mario I. Herrera
Adonis Sotolongo
Fidel Gonzalez
Alexander Colome
Erlis Cruz
Onell Diaz
David Machin
Maykel Garcia

Jugador
Reinier Perez (Pocholo)
Fidel Gonzalez
Yuniel Boza
Jose Mendez
Yoel Boza
Reinier Orta
Wilmer Guillot
Onell Diaz
Mario |. Herrera

Osmani Ramirez

Jugador
Reinier Perez (Pocholo)
Fidel Gonzalez
Jose P. Cuesta
Lazaro Hernandez (Yayo)
Ronald Trimifio
Onell Diaz
Yoandy Ramirez
Luis Sosa
Yusbel Iriarte

Jordan W. Bustamante

Jugador

Jugador
Marcos Portales
Jose Soto
Nestor Cordero
Yunier Gonzalez
Lazaro Baguet
Yusnier Becker
Carlos J. Perez
Andor Lobet
Juan M. Rusel

Onell Diaz

CB
28
28
27
26
26
25
25
25
24
24

15
15
13
12
11
11
10
10
10
10
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10 PRIMEROS POR DEPARTAMENTO (Ofensiva)
| Torneo Coca Cola-2023

EQ
Exacto
Exacto
Viejalinda
Exacto
Donia Alicia
Coral Negro
Capitalinos
Viejalinda
Rockies
Viejalinda

EQ
Exacto
Doria Alicia
Exacto
Coral Negro
Rockies
Viejalinda
Exacto
Viejalinda
Viejalinda
Doiia Alicia

EQ
Exacto
Doria Alicia
Club Habana
Dofia Alicia
Rockies
Viejalinda
Brascuba
Gladiadores
Gladiadores
Doria Alicia

EQ

EQ
Viejalinda
Exacto
Doping
Gladiadores
Doping
Capitalinos
Coral Negro
Rockies
Club Habana

Viejalinda

Jugador
Reinier Perez (Pocholo)
Fidel Gonzalez
Adonis Sotolongo
Erlis Cruz
Wilmer Guillot
Mario I. Herrera
Onell Diaz
David Machin

Yusbel Iriarte

Eduardo Rodriguez (Chapo)

Jugador
Reinier Orta
Mario |. Herrera
Ronni Gonzalez
Alexander Colome
Jose Mendez
Onell Diaz
Adonis Sotolongo
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Alexander Acufia

Yusmel Alonso

Jugador
Reinier Perez (Pocholo)
Fidel Gonzalez
Onell Diaz
Reinier Orta
Yoel Boza
Jose Mendez
Jose P. Cuesta
Daniel Tomas
Alfredo Acen

Alexander Colome

Jugador
Reinier Perez (Pocholo)
Fidel Gonzalez
David Machin
Alfredo Acen
Ronni Gonzalez
Onell Diaz
Luis Sosa
Osmani Ramirez
Marcos Portales

Dariel Camacho

Jugador
Alexander Colome
Michel Collado
Oscar Caballero
Deivys Ramos
Michel Garcia
Jorge Landin
Alfredo Hechevarria
Wilmer Guillot
Yohansi Ferrer

Roberto Gonzalez R.

VB
26
26
24
24
23
23
22
22
22
22
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42
28
21
20
18
18
17
17
17
17

A A 0000 7 07 O O O N

EQ
Exacto
Donia Alicia
Exacto
Capitalinos
Exacto
Viejalinda
Viejalinda
Rockies
Gladiadores
Coral Negro

EQ
Viejalinda
Viejalinda
Exacto
Coral Negro
Coral Negro
Viejalinda
Exacto
Viejalinda
Capitalinos
Coral Negro

EQ
Exacto
Donia Alicia
Viejalinda
Viejalinda
Rockies
Coral Negro
Club Habana
Dofia Alicia
Coral Negro
Coral Negro

EQ
Exacto
Doria Alicia
Rockies
Coral Negro
Exacto
Viejalinda
Gladiadores
Donia Alicia
Viejalinda
Gladiadores

EQ
Coral Negro
Doping
Dofia Alicia
Dofia Alicia
Rockies
Coral Negro
Coral Negro
Exacto
Capitalinos

Rockies

Lider de Bateo con:

Jugador
Reinier Perez (Pocholo)
Fidel Gonzalez
Wilmer Guillot
Alexander Colome
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Jose M. Valdes
Alfredo Acen
Onell Diaz

Yusbel Iriarte

Eduardo Rodriguez (Chapo)

Jugador
Alfredo Acen
Maykel Garcia
Dariel Camacho
Yasser Franco
Ricardo Castillo
Roberto Acufia
Reinier Orta
Ronni Gonzalez
Alexander Colome

Onell Diaz

Jugador

Jugador

Jugador
Erlis Cruz
Deivys Ramos
Jorge Landin
Alexander Acufia
Alain Pascual
Eduardo Delgado
Yusbel Iriarte
Lazaro Castro
Rafael Rivero

Antonio Rodriguez
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CB

EQ
Exacto
Doria Alicia
Exacto
Coral Negro
Viejalinda
Gladiadores
Coral Negro
Viejalinda
Gladiadores
Coral Negro

EQ
Coral Negro
Viejalinda
Gladiadores
Viejalinda
Club Habana
Doping
Viejalinda
Exacto
Coral Negro
Viejalinda

EQ

EQ
Capitalinos
Doria Alicia
Coral Negro
Capitalinos
Coral Negro
Capitalinos
Gladiadores
Gladiadores
Capitalinos

Gladiadores



Jugador
Jose Mendez
Reinier Perez (Pocholo)
Alexander Colome
Yuniel Boza
Fidel Gonzalez
Roberto Gonzalez R.
Yoel Boza
Michel Garcia
Yohansi Ferrer
Wilmer Guillot

Jugador

Jugador

Jose P. Cuesta
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Jose M. Valdes

Reinier Perez (Pocholo)
Alfredo Acen

Yoel Boza

Miguel Savon

David Machin

Michel Pereira

Yoandri Quifiones

OBP
619
607
600
501
577
571
571
545
542
536

DB
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EQ Jugador
Coral Negro Reinier Perez (Pocholo)
Exacto Fidel Gonzalez
Coral Negro Onell Diaz
Exacto Jose Mendez
Dofia Alicia Yoel Boza
Rockies Alexander Colome
Rockies Luis Sosa
Rockies Jose M. Valdes
Capitalinos Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Exacto Dariel Camacho

EQ Jugador

- Yohansi Ferrer

- Alexander Colome

- Yosvani Hernandez
- Jaime Martinez

- Dennis Iglesias

- Maikel Galindo

- Levian Gainza

- Luis Menendez

- Yadil Vera

- Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)

EQ
Club Habana
Viejalinda
Gladiadores
Exacto
Coral Negro
Rockies
Dofia Alicia
Rockies
Doping
Exacto

SLG
1615
1077
955
947
947
944
800
800
789
789

o
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EQ
Exacto
Dofia Alicia
Viejalinda
Coral Negro
Rockies
Coral Negro
Gladiadores
Gladiadores
Viejalinda

Gladiadores

EQ
Capitalinos
Coral Negro
Exacto
Doping
Capitalinos
Exacto
Reales
Coral Negro
Doping

Viejalinda

Jugador
Jose Mendez
Yuniel Boza

Yoel Boza

Reinier Perez (Pocholo)

Fidel Gonzalez
Marcos Portales
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Roberto Gonzalez R.
Onell Diaz

Jose M. Valdes

Jugador

Ronald Trimifio

Miguel Montes De Oca
Yosvani Carbo

Osiel Lopez

Yoandri Quifiones
Brayan Tapanes
Ramon Morales
Roberto Acufia
Yusmel Alonso

Gerardo Cuesta

AVE
632
619
579
577
577
529
474
471
455
450

OPS
4250
4000
3500
3500
3000
3000
2833
2667
2614
2500

EQ
Coral Negro
Exacto
Rockies
Exacto
Dofia Alicia
Viejalinda
Viejalinda
Rockies
Viejalinda

Gladiadores

EQ
Rockies
Rockies
Capitalinos
Brascuba
Exacto
Brascuba
Club Habana
Doping
Coral Negro

Brascuba



